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GENERAL NOTES

DIRECTLY.

OR 811) OR FOR NON-MEMBERS THE UTILITY COMPANY

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING J.U.L.I.E. (1-800-892-0123

TO UTILITIES BEFORE DIGGING. FIELD MARKING OF FACILITIES

ILLINOIS STATE LAW REQUIRES A 48-HOUR NOTICE TO BE GIVEN1.

MATERIALS.

IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND ORDERING OF

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS

MEASUREMENTS.  ALL SHALL BE ASSUMED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

PLANS WERE CREATED USING MICROFILM AND FIELD

STATIONING, TOPOGRAPHY, AND QUANTITIES SHOWN IN THE

NO SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THIS PROJECT.  THE

THE CONTRACTOR AND THE ENGINEER SHALL BE AWARE THAT2.

BE PLACED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

OF THE PROJECT.  THE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS SHALL

ANY LANE CLOSURE. ONE SHALL REMAIN FOR THE DURATION

THIS PROJECT.  THEY SHALL BE PLACED TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO

TWO CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR3.

TRAINEE GOALS.

PROGRAM AND FOR ASSISTANCE IN MEETING WORKFORCE AND

COORDINATOR AT 618-874-6528 TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE

DISTRICT 8 EEO OFFICE AT 618-346-3360 AND/OR THE HCCTP

ENTRY-LEVEL CONSTRUCTION WORKERS. CONTACT THE

WELL-TRAINED AND READY TO BECOME PRODUCTIVE

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION TRADES.  GRADUATES ARE

CERTIFICATION, TO PREPARE THEM FOR A CAREER IN THE

PLANS, SITE WORK, TOOLS USE, ETC.)  AND OSHA 10 HOUR

(CARPENTRY, CONCRETE FLATWORK, BLUEPRINT READING, SITE

TRADES, JOB READINESS, TECHNICAL SKILLS COURSEWORK

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SKILLS, E.G., MATH FOR THE

MINORITIES, WOMEN AND DISADVANTAGED INDIVIDUALS IN

WORKFORCE AND TRAINEE GOALS. THIS PROGRAM IS TRAINING

CAREERS TRAINING PROGRAM (HCCTP) TO HELP MEET

FROM ITS FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION

HIRE MINORITY, WOMEN AND DISADVANTAGED INDIVIDUALS

CONTRACTOR AND THEIR APPROVED SUB-CONTRACTORS TO

THE DEPARTMENT STRONGLY ENCOURAGES THE PRIME4.

DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

SEEDED WITH THE APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL, AS

ALL TURF AREAS DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE5.

APPLICATION RATE IS 0.33 LB/FT7.

NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE ALLOWED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND

ANY PAVEMENT MARKING DISTURBED FOR ANY REASON BY THE

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO AVOID ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS.8.

ALL STRUCTURES ARE OMITTED FROM THE CONTRACT.9.

LOCATION WHERE CRACKS ARE TO BE ROUTED AND FILLED.

6.THE RESIDENT ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT

NO COMMITMENTS

COMMITMENTS

INDEX OF SHEETS

ADT

  10. CRACK & JOINT SEALING DETAIL

   9. LOCATION MAP

 7-8. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

 4-6. TYPICAL SECTIONS

   3. SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

     GENERAL NOTES, COMMITMENTS, ADT

   2. INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS

   1. COVER SHEET

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

701901-08

701426-09

000001-07

SU= 3.0%      MU = 39.0%

2040 ADT = 27100 (ESTIMATED)

2020 ADT = 23600 (ESTIMATED)

2017 ADT = 23100 (ACTUAL)

FROM IL-143 TO 0.1 MILES W PRAIRIE RD

SU= 3.1%      MU = 32.0%

2040 ADT = 32600 (ESTIMATED)

2020 ADT = 28400 (ESTIMATED)

2017 ADT = 27800 (ACTUAL)

FROM IL-4 TO IL-143

SU= 2.9%      MU = 28.7%

2040 ADT = 38000 (ESTIMATED)

2020 ADT = 33100 (ESTIMATED)

2017 ADT = 32400 (ACTUAL)

INTERCHANGE I-55/270 TO IL-4
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    SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES     

CONSTR. CODE

ROADWAY

CODE TOTAL 0005

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY NONE

45100100 CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT) FOOT 287738 287738

45100200 CRACK FILLING POUND 94954 94954

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 35 35

70200100 NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING L SUM 1 1

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1

sunderlandmj
90-10

sunderlandmj
URBAN



TYPICAL SECTION

1:4

1:20

~ F.A.I. ROUTE 70

1:
4

1:20

12' 12' 8'

4' 12'

24' 24'

12' 4'

8' 12' 12' 10' 2'

6"6"

2'

6"6"

2'

4%
1.5%1.5%

4%
4% 1.5% 1.5%

4%

Sta. 1565+75.06 to Sta. 1569+31.92 

Sta. 1543+29.21 to Sta. 1551+80.57

Sta. 1456+19.13 to Sta. 1527+32.77

Sta. 1412+59.00 to Sta. 1427+88.74 WB

Sta. 1412+67.00 to Sta. 1427+88.74 EB

Sta. 1392+87.96 to Sta. 1402+59.00 WB

Sta. 1395+01.69 to Sta. 1402+67.00 EB

Sta. 1347+63.00 to Sta. 1374+53.68 WB

Sta. 1298+46.00 to Sta. 1332+20.10 WB

Sta. 1298+05.00 to Sta. 1337+70.54 EB

Sta. 1232+53.00 to Sta. 1288+46.00 WB

Sta. 1232+53.00 to Sta. 1288+05.00 EB

Sta. 1093+86.00 to Sta. 1222+53.00

Sta. 1028+40.00 to Sta. 1083+86.00

EXISTING

MATCHING

EXI
STI

NG
MATCHI

NG

10'

1

2

3

4

77

5 5

6
6 6

6
1 4

2

3

55

7 7

LEGEND

 

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

EXISTING STABILIZED SHOULDER

EXISTING PIPE UNDERDRAINS

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING HMA SHOULDERS (2•")

EXISTING POLY-BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT

EXISTING STABILIZED SUB-BASE, 4"

EXISTING CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 8"

EXISTING POLY-HMA SURFACE COURSE SMA, N80, 5" 
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1:4

1:20

1:4

1:20

~ F.A.I. ROUTE 70

TYPICAL SUPERELEVATED SECTION

2' 10' 12' 12'

6"

6"

4'

8'

12'

24' 24' 12' 12' 10' 2'

4'12'

8'

6"

6"

2'

Sta. 1569+31.92 to Sta. 1588+00.00

Sta. 1551+80.57 to Sta. 1565+75.06

Sta. 1527+32.77 to Sta. 1543+29.21

Sta. 1427+88.74 to Sta. 1456+19.13

Sta. 1374+53.68 to Sta. 1392+87.96 WB

Sta. 1337+70.54 to Sta. 1395+01.69 EB

Sta. 1332+20.10 to Sta. 1347+63.00 WB

EXISTING

MATCHING

EXI
STI

NG
MATCHI

NG

1 4

2

3

5
6

6

5

7

7 6 5
7

1 4 7

5
6

2

3

LEGEND

 

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

EXISTING STABILIZED SHOULDER

EXISTING PIPE UNDERDRAINS

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING HMA SHOULDERS (2•")

EXISTING POLY-BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT

EXISTING STABILIZED SUB-BASE, 4"

EXISTING CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 8"

EXISTING POLY-HMA SURFACE COURSE SMA, N80, 5" 
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TYPICAL SECTION

1:4

1:20

~ F.A.I. ROUTE 70

1:
4

1:20

12' 12'10' 24' 12' 12' 10' 2'

6"6"

2'

6"6"

2'

4%
1.5%1.5%

4%
4% 1.5% 1.5%

4%

4' 24' 4'

Sta. 1402+59 to Sta. 1412+59 WB

Sta. 1402+67 to Sta. 1412+67 EB

Sta. 1288+46 to Sta. 1298+46 WB

Sta. 1288+05 to Sta. 1298+05 EB

Sta. 1222+54 to Sta. 1232+54 WB

Sta. 1222+53 to Sta. 1232+53 EB

Sta. 1084+06 to Sta. 1094+06 WB

Sta. 1083+86 to Sta. 1093+86 EB

10' 10'

EXISTING

MATCHING

EXI
STI

NG
MATCHI

NG

2 2117

6 5 8

43 7

5 610 6 58

7 3 4 7 8 5 6

LEGEND

 

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

EXISTING STABILIZED SHOULDER

EXISTING PIPE UNDERDRAINS

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING HMA SHOULDERS (2•")

EXISTING POLY-BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT

EXISTING STABILIZED SUB-BASE, 4"

EXISTING CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 8"

EXISTING POLY-HMA SURFACE COURSE SMA, N80, 5" 
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I70 EB

Station TO Station
Transverse Longitudinal 

ROUTING

CRACK

FILLING

CRACK

Passing Driving Left, Right, &

1028+40 12

23868

1048+00 12

1071+00 12

1075+00 12

1094+00 1095+00 100 24016 7925.28

1107+96 1109+83 BRIDGE OMISSION

1127+00 12 12 5247 5271 1739.43

1127+32 1128+52 BRIDGE OMISSION

1128+50 12 12

9474

1137+00 1137+20 20

1141+00 12

1150+00 1150+20 20

1155+00 12 12 9574 3159.42

1160+10 1161+03 BRIDGE OMISSION

1165+00 12

59445

1216+00 12

1234+00 12

1265+00 12 12

1281+00 12

1309+00 12 59529 19644.57

1359+18 1360+65 BRIDGE OMISSION

1361+40 12 12

45603

1417+00 12

1427+89 1503+23 STATION EQUATION

1577+50 12

1588+00 12 12 45675 15072.75

TOTAL 288 143777 144065 47541.45



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

I70 WB

Station TO Station
Transverse Longitudinal 

ROUTING

CRACK

FILLING

CRACK

Passing Driving Left, Right, &

1028+40 12 12

23847
1080+00 12

1107+55 12 12

1107+75 12 12 23931 7897.23

1107+89 1109+76 BRIDGE OMISSION

1110+00 12 12

52711126+50 12 12

1127+30 12 12 5343 1763.19

1127+33 1128+53 BRIDGE OMISSION

1128+70 12 12

9606

1129+00 12 12

1146+50 12

1159+80 12 12

1160+30 12 12 9714 3205.62

1160+55 1161+55 BRIDGE OMISSION

1161+60 12 12

61344

1161+80 12 12

1162+05 12 12

1162+30 12 12

1220+00 12

1238+00 12

1255+00 12

1265+00 12 12

1300+00 12

1342+00 12

1349+50 12 61536 20306.88

1366+03 1367+48 BRIDGE OMISSION

1393+51 1395+02 STATION EQUATION

43101

1417+00 12

1427+89 1503+23 STATION EQUATION

1555+00 12

1588+00 12 12 43149 14239.17

TOTAL 504 143169 143673 47412.09

ROUTING

CRACK

FILLING

CRACK

OVERALL TOTAL: 287738 94953.54
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